

Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2011

under the

Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006

MARIE BASHIR, Governor

I, Professor Marie Bashir AC, CVO, Governor of the State of New South Wales, with the advice of the Executive Council, and in pursuance of section 35 of the *Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006*, make the following Order.

Dated, this 13th day of July 2011.

By Her Excellency's Command,

ROBYN PARKER, MP Minister for the Environment Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2011

Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2011

under the

Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2011.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006 No 92

Schedule 3 Land transferred to Trust

Insert after item 424:

425	Lot 2, DP 559158, Doonside
426	Lot 3C, DP 436196, Eastern Creek
427	Lot 1, DP 723214, Eastern Creek
428	Lot 102, DP 8995, Rooty Hill
429	Lot 103, DP 8995, Rooty Hill
430	Lot 1, DP 1137162, Glendenning
431	Lot 3, DP 31130, Eastern Creek
432	Lot 5, DP 31130, Eastern Creek
433	Lot 52B, DP 375412, Horsley Park
434	Lot 111, DP 526698, West Hoxton
435	Lot 2, DP 733361, Hoxton Park
436	Lot 1, DP 1079897, Eastern Creek